PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xsens Technologies B.V.	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	sens Holding B.V.		
Street Address:	.O. Box 559		
City:	Enschede		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	7500 AN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11748963		
Application Number:	12200763		
Application Number:	12534607		
Application Number:	12534526		
Application Number:	12749494		
Application Number:	12093914		
Patent Number:	7725279		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: Assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayers, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 4900

Address Line 2: Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

PATENT

REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0523

JH \$280.00 11/4896

501244753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip M. Pippenger
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0524

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. Client Reference No.

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XSENS TECHNOLOGIES B.V., of P.O. BOX 559, 7500 AN, Enschede, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns certain inventions Listed on the attached Schedule A for which invention applications for patent were or may be executed (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, XSENS HOLDING B.V., of P.O. BOX 559, 7500 AN, Enschede, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations that my be filed in the U.S. and every foreign country, and the Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any such Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

hand -	IN WITN on the date			or has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his/her
Date .	July	27	h 2010	
	,			Per Slycke\
				P.J. SCYCKE
				Typed or Printed Name of Officer
				CTO
				Title of Officer
Date _	July	27 12	2010	
	\cup /	1		Witness
Date	July	27 th	2010	DE
	فمب	Į.		Witness

Page 1 of 1

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Recorded	Reel/Frame
257394	11/748,963	05/15/2007	08/20/2007	019717/0063
264490	12/200,763	08/28/2008	09/24/2008	021578/0145
267444	12/534,607	08/03/2009	08/20/2009	023125/0454
267713	12/534,526	08/03/2009	08/20/2009	023125/0176
269162	12,749,494	03/29/2010	06/09/2010	024510/0503
702967	12/093,914	11/15/2006	07/31/2009	023038/0470
262733	12/049,019 NOW	03/14/2009	05/22/2008	020982/0836
	US Patent No. 7,725,279			
	issued on 5-25/2010			



PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 07/27/2010